Dirt Derby 10/2/18 Results

Beginner Race
Place Bib Name

MTB Men

1 726 CATES, Josh

2 720 GRAHAM, Johnny

3 723 REED, Patrick

MTB Women

1 707 SLACK, Emily

2 712 SPURGEON, Nicolle
CX Men

1 706 CROCKETT, Bryan
2 703 DERR, Eli

3 719 CARBONNEAU, Shane
4 702 FOURNIER, Nicholas
CX Women

1 717 COX, Laura

2 721 ULUG, Nikki

Team name
Beat The Clock Cycling
Dirt Components

Phenom
Violet Crown

Violet Crown

MOD Cycling
Phenom

Intermediate MTB Race

Place Bib
Women

1 708
2 666
3 724
4 729
Men

1 714
2 705
3 462
4 755
5 543
6 752
7 715
8 716
9 740
10 722
11 736
12 709
13 758
14 711
15 727
16 731
17 741
18 733
19 732
20 713
21 748
22 739
23 734
24 735
25 730
26 710
27 759

Name

KINATE, Dena
MERCED, Monica
ARNOLD, Carrie
MEYER, Geo

CARROL, Joel
ROSS, Willy
ESCUDERO, Jose
MACHADO, Joey
GORDON, David
HANSEN, Derek
BELLANTE, Dave
QUIAT, Eric
CARVER, Justin
FORT, Kevin
MARTIN, Austin
SHELLY, Keith
VOGT, Alex
MCKAY, Jeffery
LOFTIN, Clint
CLARK, Grant
MONK, Wyatt
JONES, Riley
HALLORAN, Kyle
NOVAK, Jamie
WEATHERLY, Ben
MONK, Jeremy
MARTIN, Doug
DORSEY, Nathan
DAVIS, Kyle
FOSTER, Ramsey
RODEMACHER, Kyle

Team name

Phenom
Team IPA Racing
Weaver Technologies Racing

YEAH!

Cycle Progression
Dominion Racing
Bicycle Sport Shop
Phenom
Troublemaker
YEAH!

Moonshot

YEAH!

YEAH!

Violet Crown
Night Owls
Phenom

Violet Crown

ATX Bikes
NwWCC

Monkey Wrench
Monkey Wrench
Embros
Phenom

NwWCC

Violet Crown
Monkey Wrench

YEAH!
Chicken and Waffles

Tom Mahnke Realty Intermediate CX

Place Bib Name

Women

©CONOOAPAPWN_2ZSNOOAORWN-=

767
725
768
746
721
538
765

754
762
761
760
705
764
77
769
711
759
766
753
539
710
423
744
756
742
728
743
720
719
745
527

SCADUTO, Rebecca
SEABORN, Susan
DANZI, Alicia
CARBONEAU, Laura
ULUG, Nikki
BONICHE, Danielle
WAUTERS, Lisa

BARROW, Brian
BROMLEY, Colin
NEWTON, Christian
CROSS, Anthony
ROSS, Willy
LOZANO, Dennis
CANTRELL, Gavin
Robinson, Lee
MCKAY, Jeffery
RODAMACHER, Kyle
MCKINNEY, Brandon
LOPEZ, Peter
CAMP, Miles
FOSTER, Ramsey
LOBKOVSKY, Roman
WALLO, Corey
COLVIN, Vince

VAN DYKE, Travis
CLARK, Michael
FUENTES, Nicolas
GRAHAM, Johnny
CARBONNEAU, Shane
BOND, Oliver
NGUYEN, Michael

Team name

TSA
Gold Dust

Phenom

Phenom

Berger Hardware Bikes
MOD Cycling

Primetime Factory Racing
Phenom

ATC Racing

Phenom

Cycle Progression

YEAH!

Phenom

Violet Crown

Chicken and Waffles

Voodoo

Radio Free Denver Cycling Club
Phenom

YEAH!

Ruckus Racing Project

Phenom

Chumba

ATX Bikes
Phenom

Violet Crown
Violet Crown
Monkey wRENCH

Category

C MTB
C MTB
C MTB

C MTB
C MTB

CCX
CCX
CCX
CCX

CCX
CCX

Category
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Time Lap1 Lap2
19:33.8 4:.01.5
20:14.1 4:59.2
24:06.7 4:01.2

3:46.2
2:58.7
4:23.4

23:04.2 4:13.5
-1lap 4:58.8

4:37.5
6:12.5

20:11.7 4:58.4
21:48.7 4:31.8
21:59.7 4:28.4
23:51.1 4:38.6

2:51.4
4:09.2
4:18.6
4:53.1

24:02.9 4:455 4:51.1
-4 laps 4:59.5 -

Time Lap1 Lap2
25:43.9 4:10.2
28:03.2 4:00.3
-1lap 5:06.3
-1lap 5:03.7

4:19.1
4:10.0
4:51.5
4:58.6

24:08.1 3:24.4 3:26.6
24:09.1 * *

24:31.6 3:26.6 3:19.5
24:41.8 3:35.3 3:27.9
24:51.5 * *

24:55.8 * *

25:11.5 3:38.5 3:27.8
25:40.6 3:46.1 3:26.6
26:00.3 3:33.6 3:42.1
26:13.9 * *

27:03.9 3:429 3:55.2
27:11.1 4:09.6 4:07.6
27:16.9 4:05.8 3:53.6
27:45.6 4:11.4 3:53.8
27:49.3 * *

28:29.8 3:50.7 3:57.2
-1lap 3:40.5 4:104
-1lap 3:59.0 3:53.8
-1lap 4:01.5 4:01.8
-1lap 3:51.7 3:49.8
-1lap 3:32.7 3:35.1
-1lap 4:08.1 4:19.6
-1lap 4:32.1 4:31.8
-1lap 4:14.2 4:31.7
-2 laps 4:35.3 5:17.7
-4 laps 3:52.2 3:43.9
-4 laps * *

Time 1&2 Lap3
30:49.4
31:12.1
32:47.4
33:05.1
-1 lap

-1 lap

-2 laps

8:29.7
8:55.3

4:16.9
4:26.4
7:59.2 4:02.6
9:06.3 4:46.8
9:49.5 *

10:51.5 5:22.7
10:04.8 5:39.1

29:06.5 7:31.1
29:21.8 7:33.4
29:54.3 7:07.3
30:15.2 7:14.1
30:20.2 7:10.6
30:30.9 7:51.0
30:39.7 7:28.0
30:44.4 7:41.5
30:50.4 7:40.8
31:21.0 7:18.7
31:38.0 7:26.0
32:19.2 8:13.6
32:42.4 8:01.0
32:55.4 7:46.4
33:06.9 7:49.7
33:07.8 7:24.3
33:17.3 7:54.7
33:32.2 8:02.7
-1lap 8:05.7
-1lap 8:24.1
-1lap 8:33.4
-1lap 8:355
-1lap 8:57.5
-1lap 8:26.4

3:33.1
3:29.2
3:43.5
3:44.7
3:49.9
3:46.4
3:52.3
3:52.9
4:15.6
3:55.2
3:50.4
3:38.6
3:55.5
3:55.4
3:55.7
3:59.1
4:05.7
4:11.1
4:01.7
4:09.7
4:09.6
4:27 1
4:21.0
4:41.7

Lap 3

3:48.2
4:11.3
5:41.5

4:37.8
5:42.5

4:04.8
4:14.5
4:23.7
4:48.6

4:47.9

Lap 3

4:13.8
4:14.9
4:49.0
4:55.8

3:22.8
3:19.5
3:30.9
3:30.8
3:29.0
3:21.9
3:30.5
3:38.2
3:39.9
3:36.1
3:50.2
3:54.7
3:55.2
3:53.2
3:50.2
4:04.0
3:58.4
4:03.7
4:12.2
4:50.1
3:49.6
4:25.3
4:29.9
4:48.8
4:56.2
3:49.7

14:16.5

Lap 4

4:28.6
4:33.8
4:09.2
4:52.8

5:35.7
5:26.5

3:33.0
3:33.0
3:40.5
3:58.1
3:43.6
3:44.8
3:49.4
3:49.1
4:14.8
3:54.4
3:48.8
4:01.6
3:59.2
3:59.6
4:00.2
4:15.3
4:07.6
4:09.3
4:10.4
4:27 1
4:23.9
4:24.2
4:24.4
4:41.4

Lap 4

3:56.2
4:10.2
5:04.5

4:44.3
5:41.3

4:12.1
4:30.5
4:28.5
4:45.5

4:51.3

Lap 4

4:14.6
4:21.7
4:47.6
5:03.4

3:28.3
3:24.6
3:29.2
3:31.8
3:30.0
3:38.4
3:36.0
3:43.7
3:40.8
3:37.1
3:55.8
3:50.5
3:52.6
3:52.8
4:01.7
3:50.8
3:59.2
4:08.2
4:13.7
4:43.6
3:55.9
4:36.5
4:29.5
4:56.8
5:07.2

Lap 5

4:10.3
4:25.6
4:10.0
4:34.8
5:24.1
5:28.9
5:50.6

3:38.1
3:45.1
3:48.3
3:51.0
3:54.4
3:48.4
3:53.3
3:45.7
4:05.9
3:50.3
4:01.6
3:59.8
4:09.7
4:02.9
4:05.2
4:18.5
4:10.6
4:11.9
4:12.4
4:14.1
4:12.4
4:43.2
4:18.3
4:43.3

Lap 5

4:01.7
3:54.7
4:56.1

4:51.1

4:05.0
4:22.6
4:20.5
4:45.2

4:47 1

Lap 5

4:29.4
4:19.8
5:04.7
5:02.2

3:28.1
3:28.5

3:36.2
3:39.1
3:39.4
3:42.4
3:39.8
3:35.0
3:47.0
3:50.2
3:50.3
3:56.2
3:55.7
3:50.9
4:06.3
4:15.8
4:14.2
4:09.0
4:07.8
3:48.5
4:42.6
4:30.8
4:51.6
5:05.9

Lap 6

4:48.1
4:31.4
4:04.0
4:53.4
5:09.2
5:51.2

3:41.0
3:37.2
3:47.6
3:51.1
3:55.7
3:54.1
3:44.8

4:14.0
4:09.3
4:03.0
3:59.1
4:00.2
4:05.3
4:13.2
4:24.3
4:16.2
4:19.3
4:13.6
4:23.7
4:40.7
4:33.8
4:17.7
4:51.1

Lap 6

4:16.9
6:56.5

3:32.3
3:32.0

3:27.4
3:35.2
3:42.6
3:37.3
3:44.6
3:44.9
3:50.8
3:57.2
3:39.4
3:52.9
3:54.8
4:19.3
4:20.9
4:10.9
4:05.0
4:28.3
4:05.8
7:39.1
4:43.6
4:40.1
4:42.9

Lap 7

4:35.7
4:19.7
4:22.3
4:51.0

3:38.1
3:37.8
3:57.0
3:57.3
3:58.5
3:48.9
4:05.0

4:16.9
4:03.0
4:03.6

4:14.1
4:35.1
4:33.6
4:21.0
4:245
4:19.3
4:29.2
4:46.9
4:29.6
4:44.6
4:27.5
4:51.0

Lap 7

Lap 8



740 CARVER, Justin

738 BRECKINRIDGE, Eric

737 PLAUT, David
757 LINKOUS, Shane
713 NOVAK, James

YEAH!

Chumba USA
TEC

Cattle Dog Racing
Embros

Austin Tri Cyclist Open Race

Place Bib Name

MTB Women

1 666 MERCED, Monica

2 707 SLACK, Emily

MTB Men

1 714 CARROL, Joel

2 748 WEATHERLY, Ben
3 770 LOESCH, Paul

4 462 ESCUDERO, Jose
5 758 VOGT, Alex

6 715 BELLANTE, Dave

7 722 FORT, Kevin

8 727 LOFTIN, Clint

9 740 CARVER, Justin

10 732 HALLORAN, Kyle

11 733 JONES, Riley

12 771 SELVAGGIO, Giampiero
13 527 NGUYEN, Michael
14 736 MARTIN, Austin

15 741 MONK, Wyatt

16 747 WALLACE, Taylor
17 739 MONK, Jeremy

18 734 MARTIN, Doug

19 735 DORSEY, Nathan
20 543 GORDON, David
CX Women

1 767 SCADUTO, Rebecca
2 768 DANZI, Alicia

3 725 SEABORN, Susan

4 763 BROMLEY, Ellie

5 717 COX, Laura

6 718 ALEXANDER, Jessica
CX Men

1 754 BARROW, Brian

2 762 BROMLEY, Colin

3 772 PELLERIN, Adam

4 761 NEWTON, Christian
5 749 NEVE, Jonathan

6 751 FLEMING, lan

7 777 CANTRELL, Gavin
8 764 LOZANO, Dennis

9 738 BRECKINRIDGE, Eric
10 760 CROSS, Anthony

11 539 CAMP, Miles

12 789 SCHMIDT, Karl

13 750 PRICE, Joshua

14 728 CLARK, Michael

15 711 MCKAY, Jeffery

16 423 LOBKOVSKY, Roman
17 743 FUENTES, Nicolas
18 710 FOSTER, Ramsey
19 759 RODAMACHER, Kyle
20 744 WALLO, Corey

Team name

PHENOM
Phenom

YEAH!
PHENOM

Primetime Factory Racing

Dominion Racing
PHENOM

YEAH!

YEAH!

YEAH!

Monkey Wrench Bicycles

Monkey Wrench
Troublemaker
Monkey Wrench
Violet Crown
NwWCC

Team Dream Team
NwWCC

Violet Crown
Monkey Wrench
PHENOM

T$A

Gold Dust

PHENOM

MOD Cycling

Ruckus Racing Project

Primetime Racing
Phenom

Troublemaker

ATC Racing

Beat The Clock Cycling

YEAH

Chumba USA
PHENOM
PHENOM

Team Blue Hippo

ATX Bikes

Violet Crown

Ruckus Racing Project
PHENOM

YEAH!

Chicken and Waffles
PHENOM

WowWwwWwwm

Category

MTB
MTB

MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
SS MTB
MTB
MTB
SS MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
MTB
SS MTB

-1lap 8:08.0
-2 laps 8:32.4
-2 laps 8:49.0
-2 laps 9:08.0
-2 laps 7:38.9

Time Lap1

33:01.2 4:00.0
-1lap 4:39.8

30:49.0 *

30:51.2 3:12.6
31:24.1 3:19.4
31:33.1 *

31:52.0 3:39.8
32:05.1 3:24.6
33:08.7 3:34.4
-1lap *
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-1 lap
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-2 laps
-7 laps

3:42.3
3:54.9
3:49.7
3:52.7
4:12.6

4:01.3
3:51.9

4:22.7
4:16.6
6:48.8

34:05.2 4:52.4
“1lap *
-1lap *
-2 laps 5:09.4
-3 laps 5:28.2
-3 laps 6:06.6

32:01.6 3:57.1
33:03.2 4:03.4
33:13.9 *

33:56.7 4:14.2
34:02.5 4:09.2
-1lap 4:10.0
-1lap 4:17.9
-1lap 4:24.5
-1lap 4:08.6
-1lap 4:37.9
-1lap 4:32.9
-1lap 4:52.9
-1lap 5:12.9
-1lap 4:55.8
-2 laps 5:14.9
-2 laps 4:42.5
-4 laps 3:33.0
-6 laps 4:05.5
-6 laps 4:27.5
-6 laps 4:16.6

4:121
3:51.0
4:37.5
4:58.5
4:09.2

Lap 2

4:03.7
4:50.2

3:27.3

3:19.4
3:30.2

3:56.7
4:00.9
4:03.7
4:01.6
4:14.2

4:15.8
4:04.9

5:15.9
4:41.3
7:48.1

3:59.2

5:02.4
4:52.1
5:15.6

3:07.9
3:26.0
3:36.0
3:35.2
3:41.7
3:43.8
4:00.1
3:37.6
4:04.9
3:53.6
3:52.3
4:22.9
3:59.4
4:16.2
4:18.5
5:29.5
3:42.8
3:55.7
4:21.0

4:01.7
4:03.0
4:40.0
4:54.8
4:17.7

Lap 3

4:09.3
4:57.7

3:27.9
3:29.2
3:26.0

3:50.4
3:49.9
3:58.7
3:57.6
3:59.1
4:03.6
4:23.9
3:54.6
4:04.4
4:11.4
4:00.3
4:33.8
4:42.7

4:10.2

4:32.9
4:42.2
4:48.6
5:18.1

3:41.5
3:32.3
3:28.5
3:39.0
3:43.7
3:43.7
4:00.0
3:55.0
3:46.1
3:57.6
3:50.3
4:19.9
4:12.3
4:19.5
4:19.3
2:34.3
4:02.3
4:20.2

4:06.8
4:21.6
4:50.5
5:10.7
4:41.4

Lap 4

4:14.8
4:46.5

3:31.4
3:26.0
3:24.2
3:29.3
3:38.0
3:35.7
3:44.4
3:49.1
3:44.0
4:03.0
4:08.2
4:17.2
4:17.6
4:23.4
4:21.2
4:16.5
4:21.8
4:26.5
4:55.8

4:09.8

4:294
4:55.4
4:52.8
5:33.1

3:30.5
3:37.7
3:33.4
3:43.3
3:47.6
3:55.7

3:53.1
3:51.3
3:52.8
4:00.7

4:30.4
4:13.2
4:13.4
4:38.1
4:10.0

4:12.9
3:58.2
5:06.5
5:14.8
5:49.7

Lap 5

4:12.6
4:38.4

3:26.4
3:29.9
3:30.2
3:32.9
3:32.2
3:25.3
3:44.7
3:514
4:08.9
4:11.5
4:13.3
4:15.0
4:27.3
4:29.0
4:29.4
4:22.7
4:40.4
4:30.1
4:59.3

4:08.8

4:41.7
4:56.2
5:06.3
5:15.8

3:33.9
3:44.2
3:27.0
3:43.4
3:43.1
3:57.7
3:51.9
3:57.0
4:15.2
4:05.7
4:05.5

4:50.0
4:18.0
4:36.6
4:30.3
4:31.5

Lap7 Lap 8

4:07.3 4:04.4
4:35.2 -

3:25.0
3:28.5
3:26.5
3:41.0
3:37.0 *
3:415
3:51.8 *
3:53.9
4:01.8
4:07.3
4:11.1
4:19.5
4:23.8
4:39.2
4:34.8
4:16.9 -
5:08.0 -
4:31.1 -
5:02.8 -

4:18.6
4:22.0 -
5:08.1 -

Lap 9

3:28.2
3:29.6
3:26.0



